
2019 Nebraska Football
Nebraska Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 29, 2019)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
Aug 31, 2019 SOUTH ALABAMA W 35-21 89502
Sep 07, 2019 at Colorado  L 31-34 52829
Sep 14, 2019 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 44-8 89593

* Sep 21, 2019 at Illinois W 42-38 44512
* Sep 28, 2019 #5 OHIO STATE  L 7-48 89759
* Oct 05, 2019 NORTHWESTERN W 13-10 89384
* Oct 12, 2019 at Minnesota  L 7-34 43502
* Oct 26, 2019 INDIANA  L 31-38 89317
* Nov 02, 2019 at Purdue  L 27-31 50606
* Nov 16, 2019 WISCONSIN  L 21-37 88842
* Nov 23, 2019 at Maryland W 54-7 34082
* Nov 29, 2019 #19 IOWA  L 24-27 89039

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Dedrick Mills 12-6 143 769 24 745 5.2 10 61 62.1
Adrian Martinez 10-10 144 790 164 626 4.3 7 56 62.6
Wan'Dale Robinson 10-4 88 375 35 340 3.9 3 42 34.0
Maurice Washington  7 - 5 50 319 21 298 6.0 1 60 42.6
Luke McCaffrey  4 - 0 24 166 0 166 6.9 1 15 41.5
Noah Vedral  6 - 2 30 133 27 106 3.5 3 22 17.7
Wyatt Mazour 10-0 21 84 10 74 3.5 1 11 7.4
Rahmir Johnson  4 - 0 21 65 1 64 3.0 1 13 16.0
Brody Belt 12-0 5 36 4 32 6.4 0 22 2.7
JD Spielman 12-12 4 31 0 31 7.8 0 14 2.6
Jaylin Bradley  1 - 0 2 8 0 8 4.0 0 4 8.0
Austin Allen 12-5 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2
Total 12 544 2784 345 2439 4.5 27 61 203.2
Opponents 12 468 2581 324 2257 4.8 25 66 188.1

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Adrian Martinez 10-10 130.80 149-251-9 59.4 1956 10 75 195.6
Noah Vedral  6 - 2 132.91 34-52-0 65.4 418 0 51 69.7
Luke McCaffrey  4 - 0 229.40 9-12-0 75.0 142 2 39 35.5
Andrew Bunch  2 - 0 34.87 1-6-0 16.7 13 0 13 6.5
JD Spielman 12-12 142.40 1-2-0 50.0 22 0 22 1.8
Total 12 133.09 194-323-9 60.1 2551 12 75 212.6
Opponents 12 121.31 215-364-11 59.1 2409 14 96 200.8

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
JD Spielman 12-12 49 898 18.3 5 65 74.8
Wan'Dale Robinson 10-4 40 453 11.3 2 49 45.3
Jack Stoll 12-12 25 234 9.4 1 42 19.5
Kanawai Noa 10-9 17 245 14.4 2 36 24.5
Dedrick Mills 12-6 15 123 8.2 0 20 10.2
Maurice Washington  7 - 5 12 162 13.5 2 75 23.1
Kade Warner  7 - 5 8 101 12.6 0 26 14.4
Austin Allen 12-5 7 83 11.9 0 30 6.9
Mike Williams 12-1 5 109 21.8 0 34 9.1
Wyatt Mazour 10-0 5 52 10.4 0 20 5.2
Jaron Woodyard  3 - 1 3 9 3.0 0 7 3.0
Jaevon McQuitty  3 - 0 2 14 7.0 0 8 4.7
Noah Vedral  6 - 2 1 22 22.0 0 22 3.7
Darien Chase  4 - 0 1 13 13.0 0 13 3.2
Luke McCaffrey  4 - 0 1 12 12.0 0 12 3.0
Total 12 194 2551 13.1 12 75 212.6
Opponents 12 215 2409 11.2 14 96 200.8

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Dylan Jorgensen 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1
Isaac Armstrong 2-5 40.0 0-0 1-1 1-3 0-1 0-0 36 2
Lane McCallum 2-4 50.0 0-0 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 35 0
Barret Pickering 3-5 60.0 0-0 2-2 1-2 0-1 0-0 30 0
Matt Waldoch 4-4 100.0 0-0 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 41 0
Harrison Martin 1-1 100.0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 18 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Dedrick Mills 10 - - - - - - - 60
Adrian Martinez 7 - - 1-1 - - - - 44
JD Spielman 6 - - - - - - - 36
Wan'Dale Robinson 5 - - - - - - - 30
Matt Waldoch - 4-4 9-9 - - - - - 21
Barret Pickering - 3-5 10-10 - - - - - 19
Noah Vedral 3 - - - - - - - 18
Maurice Washington 3 - - - - - - - 18
Lane McCallum - 2-4 10-11 - - - - - 16
Isaac Armstrong - 2-5 6-7 - - - - - 12
Kanawai Noa 2 - - - - - - - 12
Cam Taylor Britt                   1                    6

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 5-7 3-4 2-3 0-0
Conference 3-6 1-4 2-2 0-0
Non-Conference 2-1 2-0 0-1 0-0

Team Statistics NEB OPP
FIRST DOWNS 250 239
  R u s h i n g 128 116
  P a s s i n g 102 109
  P e n a l t y 20 14
RUSHING YARDAGE 2439 2257
  Rushing Attempts 544 468
  Average Per Rush 4.5 4.8
  Average Per Game 203.2 188.1
  TDs Rushing 27 25
PASSING YARDAGE 2551 2409
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 194-323-9 215-364-11
  Average Per Pass 7.9 6.6
  Average Per Catch 13.1 11.2
  Average Per Game 212.6 200.8
  TDs Passing 12 14
TOTAL OFFENSE 4990 4666
  Average Per Play 5.8 5.6
  Average Per Game 415.8 388.8
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 23-417 45-932
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 16-128 11-25
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-177 9-58
FUMBLES-LOST 27-12 17-10
PENALTIES-Yards 61-518 66-594
PUNTS-AVG 59-40.9 66-39.8
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 8 : 5 4  3 1 : 0 6
3RD-DOWN Conversions 77/187 69/172
4TH-DOWN Conversions 10/23 7/16

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Lamar Jackson 3 12 4.0 0 11
Cam Taylor-Britt 3 95 31.7 1 48
Eric Lee Jr. 2 38 19.0 1 38
Braxton Clark 1 9 9.0 0 9
Darrion Daniels 1 18 18.0 0 18
Alex Davis 1 5 5.0 0 5

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Isaac Armstrong 59 2411 40.9 60 3 14 23 11 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
JD Spielman 14 112 8.0 1 76
Isaiah Stalbird 1 9 9.0 0 0
Eric Lee Jr. 1 7 7.0 0 0
Total 16 128 8.0 1 76
Opponents 11 25 2.3 0 5

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Wan'Dale Robinson 11 236 21.5 0 39
Zach Weinmaster 3 42 14.0 0 30
Wyatt Mazour 3 58 19.3 0 23
Brody Belt 3 49 16.3 0 19
Cam Taylor-Britt 1 15 15.0 0 15
JD Spielman 1 -3 -3.0 0 0
Maurice Washington 1 20 20.0 0 20
Total 23 417 18.1 0 39
Opponents 45 932 20.7 2 95

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
JD Spielman 12 31 898 112 -3 0 1038 86.5
Wan'Dale Robins 10 340 453 0 236 0 1029 102.9
Dedrick Mills 12 745 123 0 0 0 868 72.3
Adrian Martinez 10 626 0 0 0 0 626 62.6
Maurice Washing 7 298 162 0 20 0 480 68.6
Total 12 2439 2551 128 417 177 5712 476.0
Opponents 12 2257 2409 25 932 58 5681 473.4

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Adrian Martinez 10 395 626 1956 2582 258.2
Dedrick Mills 12 143 745 0 745 62.1
Noah Vedral 6 82 106 418 524 87.3
Wan'Dale Robinson 10 88 340 0 340 34.0
Luke McCaffrey 4 36 166 142 308 77.0
Total 12 867 2439 2551 4990 415.8
Opponents 12 832 2257 2409 4666 388 8



2019 Nebraska Football
Nebraska Game Results (as of Nov 29, 2019)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Aug 31, 2019 SOUTH ALABAMA W 35-21 1-0 0-0 3:27 89502
Sep 07, 2019 at Colorado  L o 31-34 1-1 0-0 3:49 52829
Sep 14, 2019 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 44-8 2-1 0-0 3:21 89593

* Sep 21, 2019 at Illinois W 42-38 3-1 1-0 3:40 44512
* Sep 28, 2019 #5 OHIO STATE  L 7-48 3-2 1-1 2:54 89759
* Oct 05, 2019 NORTHWESTERN W 13-10 4-2 2-1 3:12 89384
* Oct 12, 2019 at Minnesota  L 7-34 4-3 2-2 3:04 43502
* Oct 26, 2019 INDIANA  L 31-38 4-4 2-3 3:29 89317
* Nov 02, 2019 at Purdue  L 27-31 4-5 2-4 3:20 50606
* Nov 16, 2019 WISCONSIN  L 21-37 4-6 2-5 3:01 88842
* Nov 23, 2019 at Maryland W 54-7 5-6 3-5 3:12 34082
* Nov 29, 2019 #19 IOWA  L 24-27 5-7 3-6 3:21 89039



2019 Nebraska Football
Nebraska Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 29, 2019)

All games

Team Statistics NEB OPP
SCORING 336 333
  Points Per Game 28.0 27.8
  Points Off Turnovers 82 76
FIRST DOWNS 250 239
  R u s h i n g 128 116
  P a s s i n g 102 109
  P e n a l t y 20 14
RUSHING YARDAGE 2439 2257
  Yards gained rushing 2784 2581
  Yards lost rushing 345 324
  Rushing Attempts 544 468
  Average Per Rush 4.5 4.8
  Average Per Game 203.2 188.1
  TDs Rushing 27 25
PASSING YARDAGE 2551 2409
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 194-323-9 215-364-11
  Average Per Pass 7.9 6.6
  Average Per Catch 13.1 11.2
  Average Per Game 212.6 200.8
  TDs Passing 12 14
TOTAL OFFENSE 4990 4666
  Total Plays 867 832
  Average Per Play 5.8 5.6
  Average Per Game 415.8 388.8
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 23-417 45-932
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 16-128 11-25
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-177 9-58
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 18.1 20.7
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 8.0 2.3
INT RETURN AVERAGE 16.1 6.4
FUMBLES-LOST 27-12 17-10
PENALTIES-Yards 61-518 66-594
  Average Per Game 43.2 49.5
PUNTS-Yards 59-2411 66-2626
  Average Per Punt 40.9 39.8
  Net punt average 39.4 36.9
KICKOFFS-Yards 66-3678 67-3998
  Average Per Kick 55.7 59.7
  Net kick average 36.3 40.4
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 8 : 5 4  3 1 : 0 6
3RD-DOWN Conversions 77/187 69/172
  3rd-Down Pct 41% 40%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 10/23 7/16
  4th-Down Pct 43% 44%
SACKS BY-Yards 27-173 28-168
MISC YARDS 0 29
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 43 41
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 12-20 15-16
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES (38-51) 75% (40-44) 91%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (27-51) 53% (30-44) 68%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (40-42) 95% (38-40) 95%
ATTENDANCE 625436 225531
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/89348 5/45106
  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Nebraska 89 85 78 84 0 336
Opponents 72 97 100 61 3 333



2019 Nebraska Football
Nebraska Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 29, 2019)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Dedrick Mills 12-6 143 769 24 745 5.2 10 61 62.1
Adrian Martinez 10-10 144 790 164 626 4.3 7 56 62.6
Wan'Dale Robinson 10-4 88 375 35 340 3.9 3 42 34.0
Maurice Washington  7 - 5 50 319 21 298 6.0 1 60 42.6
Luke McCaffrey  4 - 0 24 166 0 166 6.9 1 15 41.5
Noah Vedral  6 - 2 30 133 27 106 3.5 3 22 17.7
Wyatt Mazour 10-0 21 84 10 74 3.5 1 11 7.4
Rahmir Johnson  4 - 0 21 65 1 64 3.0 1 13 16.0
Brody Belt 12-0 5 36 4 32 6.4 0 22 2.7
JD Spielman 12-12 4 31 0 31 7.8 0 14 2.6
Jaylin Bradley  1 - 0 2 8 0 8 4.0 0 4 8.0
Austin Allen 12-5 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2
Andrew Bunch  2 - 0 2 6 7 -1 -0.5 0 6 -0.5
TEAM 12-0 9 0 52 -52 -5.8 0 0 -4.3
Total 12 544 2784 345 2439 4.5 27 61 203.2
Opponents 12 468 2581 324 2257 4.8 25 66 188.1

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Adrian Martinez 10-10 130.80 149-251-9 59.4 1956 10 75 195.6
Noah Vedral  6 - 2 132.91 34-52-0 65.4 418 0 51 69.7
Luke McCaffrey  4 - 0 229.40 9-12-0 75.0 142 2 39 35.5
Andrew Bunch  2 - 0 34.87 1-6-0 16.7 13 0 13 6.5
JD Spielman 12-12 142.40 1-2-0 50.0 22 0 22 1.8
Total 12 133.09 194-323-9 60.1 2551 12 75 212.6
Opponents 12 121.31 215-364-11 59.1 2409 14 96 200.8

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
JD Spielman 12-12 49 898 18.3 5 65 74.8
Wan'Dale Robinson 10-4 40 453 11.3 2 49 45.3
Jack Stoll 12-12 25 234 9.4 1 42 19.5
Kanawai Noa 10-9 17 245 14.4 2 36 24.5
Dedrick Mills 12-6 15 123 8.2 0 20 10.2
Maurice Washington  7 - 5 12 162 13.5 2 75 23.1
Kade Warner  7 - 5 8 101 12.6 0 26 14.4
Austin Allen 12-5 7 83 11.9 0 30 6.9
Mike Williams 12-1 5 109 21.8 0 34 9.1
Wyatt Mazour 10-0 5 52 10.4 0 20 5.2
Jaron Woodyard  3 - 1 3 9 3.0 0 7 3.0
Jaevon McQuitty  3 - 0 2 14 7.0 0 8 4.7
Noah Vedral  6 - 2 1 22 22.0 0 22 3.7
Darien Chase  4 - 0 1 13 13.0 0 13 3.2
Luke McCaffrey  4 - 0 1 12 12.0 0 12 3.0
Rahmir Johnson  4 - 0 1 12 12.0 0 12 3.0
Kurt Rafdal  6 - 0 1 9 9.0 0 9 1.5
Chris Hickman  4 - 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 194 2551 13.1 12 75 212.6
Opponents 12 215 2409 11.2 14 96 200.8

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
JD Spielman 14 112 8.0 1 76
Eric Lee Jr. 1 7 7.0 0 0
Isaiah Stalbird 1 9 9.0 0 0
Total 16 128 8.0 1 76
Opponents 11 25 2.3 0 5

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Lamar Jackson 3 12 4.0 0 11
Cam Taylor-Britt 3 95 31.7 1 48
Eric Lee Jr. 2 38 19.0 1 38
Alex Davis 1 5 5.0 0 5
Braxton Clark 1 9 9.0 0 9
Darrion Daniels 1 18 18.0 0 18
Total 11 177 16.1 2 48
Opponents 9 58 6.4 0 20

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Wan'Dale Robinson 11 236 21.5 0 39
Wyatt Mazour 3 58 19.3 0 23
Brody Belt 3 49 16.3 0 19
Zach Weinmaster 3 42 14.0 0 30
Cam Taylor-Britt 1 15 15.0 0 15
Maurice Washington 1 20 20.0 0 20
JD Spielman 1 -3 -3.0 0 0
Total 23 417 18.1 0 39
Opponents 45 932 20.7 2 95

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg
Marquel Dismuke 1 11 11.0 0 11
Carlos Davis 1 3 3.0 0 3
Austin Allen 1 6 6.0 0 6
Alex Davis 0 0 0.0 1 0
Total 3 20 6.7 1 11
Opponents 3 78 26.0 0 68



2019 Nebraska Football
Nebraska Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 29, 2019)

All games

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Dedrick Mills 10 - - - - - - - 60
Adrian Martinez 7 - - 1-1 - - - - 44
JD Spielman 6 - - - - - - - 36
Wan'Dale Robinson 5 - - - - - - - 30
Matt Waldoch - 4-4 9-9 - - - - - 21
Barret Pickering - 3-5 10-10 - - - - - 19
Maurice Washington 3 - - - - - - - 18
Noah Vedral 3 - - - - - - - 18
Lane McCallum - 2-4 10-11 - - - - - 16
Kanawai Noa 2 - - - - - - - 12
Isaac Armstrong - 2-5 6-7 - - - - - 12
Jack Stoll 1 - - - - - - - 6
Cam Taylor-Britt 1 - - - - - - - 6
Rahmir Johnson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Alex Davis 1 - - - - - - - 6
Eric Lee Jr. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Wyatt Mazour 1 - - - - - - - 6
Luke McCaffrey 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dylan Jorgensen - 0-1 5-5 - - - - - 5
Harrison Martin - 1-1 - - - - - - 3
Total 43 12-20 40-42 1-1 - - - - 336
Opponents 41 15-16 38-40 - 1 1-1 - 1 333

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Adrian Martinez 10 395 626 1956 2582 258.2
Dedrick Mills 12 143 745 0 745 62.1
Noah Vedral 6 82 106 418 524 87.3
Wan'Dale Robinson 10 88 340 0 340 34.0
Luke McCaffrey 4 36 166 142 308 77.0
Maurice Washington 7 50 298 0 298 42.6
Wyatt Mazour 10 21 74 0 74 7.4
Rahmir Johnson 4 21 64 0 64 16.0
JD Spielman 12 6 31 22 53 4.4
Brody Belt 12 5 32 0 32 2.7
Andrew Bunch 2 8 -1 13 12 6.0
Jaylin Bradley 1 2 8 0 8 8.0
Austin Allen 12 1 2 0 2 0.2
TEAM 12 9 -52 0 -52 -4.3
Total 12 867 2439 2551 4990 415.8
Opponents 12 832 2257 2409 4666 388.8

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Dylan Jorgensen 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1
Isaac Armstrong 2-5 40.0 0-0 1-1 1-3 0-1 0-0 36 2
Lane McCallum 2-4 50.0 0-0 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 35 0
Barret Pickering 3-5 60.0 0-0 2-2 1-2 0-1 0-0 30 0
Matt Waldoch 4-4 100.0 0-0 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 41 0
Harrison Martin 1-1 100.0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 18 0

FG Sequence Nebraska Opponents
South Alabama 31 -
Colorado (26),48 (20),(34)
Northern Illinois (36),37,32 (45),(27)
Illinois 27 (47)
Ohio State - (23),(36)
Northwestern (35),29,(24) (40),34
Minnesota - -
Indiana 32,(30) (22)
Purdue (23),(21) (44)
Wisconsin 41 (31),(24),(30)
Maryland (29),(29),(29),(18) -
Iowa (41) (49),(48)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Isaac Armstrong 59 2411 40.9 60 3 14 23 11 0
Total 59 2411 40.9 60 3 14 23 11 0
Opponents 66 2626 39.8 60 3 20 27 11 3

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Will Przystup 34 2043 60.1 11 2
Isaac Armstrong 15 691 46.1 0 0
Barret Pickering 9 464 51.6 0 0
Dylan Jorgensen 8 480 60.0 3 0
Total 66 3678 55.7 14 2 20.7 36.3 28
Opponents 67 3998 59.7 35 2 18.1 40.4 24



2019 Nebraska Football
Nebraska Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 29, 2019)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
JD Spielman 12 31 898 112 -3 0 1038 86.5
Wan'Dale Robin 10 340 453 0 236 0 1029 102.9
Dedrick Mills 12 745 123 0 0 0 868 72.3
Adrian Martinez 10 626 0 0 0 0 626 62.6
Maurice Washin 7 298 162 0 20 0 480 68.6
Kanawai Noa 10 0 245 0 0 0 245 24.5
Jack Stoll 12 0 234 0 0 0 234 19.5
Wyatt Mazour 10 74 52 0 58 0 184 18.4
Luke McCaffrey 4 166 12 0 0 0 178 44.5
Noah Vedral 6 106 22 0 0 0 128 21.3
Cam Taylor-Britt 11 0 0 0 15 95 110 10.0
Mike Williams 12 0 109 0 0 0 109 9.1
Kade Warner 7 0 101 0 0 0 101 14.4
Austin Allen 12 2 83 0 0 0 85 7.1
Brody Belt 12 32 0 0 49 0 81 6.8
Rahmir Johnson 4 64 12 0 0 0 76 19.0
Eric Lee Jr. 12 0 0 7 0 38 45 3.8
Zach Weinmaste 2 0 0 0 42 0 42 21.0
Darrion Daniels 11 0 0 0 0 18 18 1.6
Jaevon McQuitty 3 0 14 0 0 0 14 4.7
Darien Chase 4 0 13 0 0 0 13 3.2
Lamar Jackson 12 0 0 0 0 12 12 1.0
Isaiah Stalbird 12 0 0 9 0 0 9 0.8
Braxton Clark 12 0 0 0 0 9 9 0.8
Jaron Woodyard 3 0 9 0 0 0 9 3.0
Kurt Rafdal 6 0 9 0 0 0 9 1.5
Jaylin Bradley 1 8 0 0 0 0 8 8.0
Alex Davis 12 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.4
Andrew Bunch 2 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -0.5
TEAM 12 -52 0 0 0 0 -52 -4.3
Total 12 2439 2551 128 417 177 5712 476.0
Opponents 12 2257 2409 25 932 58 5681 473.4



2019 Nebraska Football
Nebraska Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 29, 2019)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

7 Mohamed Barry 12-12 41 48 89 4-13 1.0-7 . 3 1 1-0 . . .
3 Will Honas 12-0 43 30 73 6-16 1.0-7 . . 1 . . . .
19 Marquel Dismuke 12-12 42 25 67 2-5 . . 4 1 1-11 . . .
31 Collin Miller 12-12 36 31 67 7-13 1.0-5 . 4 1 1-0 2 . .
13 JoJo Domann 12-6 38 14 52 11-40 2.5-21 . 6 1 . 2 . .
5 Cam Taylor-Britt 11-10 29 20 49 4-20 1.5-15 3-95 3 . 1-0 4 . .
94 Khalil Davis 11-11 28 17 45 12-56 8.0-44 . 1 . . . . .
21 Lamar Jackson 12-12 30 10 40 4-10 1.0-4 3-12 12 1 1-0 2 . .
79 Darrion Daniels 11-11 19 15 34 4-10 1.5-2 1-18 . . . . . .
96 Carlos Davis 11-11 17 15 32 6-36 4.0-34 . 3 1 1-3 1 . .
23 Dicaprio Bootle 12-12 17 14 31 . . . 6 1 . 1 . .
95 Ben Stille 12-2 13 18 31 8-38 3.0-20 . 1 5 . . . .
2D Alex Davis 12-12 18 12 30 4-6 . 1-5 . 5 1-0 1 . .
6 Eric Lee Jr. 12-1 13 7 20 . . 2-38 1 . . . 1 .
97 Deontre Thomas 11-0 8 11 19 2-3 . . 1 . . . . .
2A Caleb Tannor 12-5 9 8 17 4-15 2.5-14 . 1 . . . . .
44 Garrett Nelson 11-0 4 11 15 2-5 . . . . . . . .
49 Isaiah Stalbird 12-0 9 4 13 2-9 . . . . . 1 1 .
93 Damion Daniels 11-1 3 10 13 . . . . . . . . .
30 Eli Sullivan 12-0 7 5 12 2-3 . . 1 . . . 1 .
2C Luke Reimer 10-0 7 4 11 1-4 . . . . 1-0 . . .
1C Braxton Clark 12-1 9 2 11 1-2 . 1-9 . . 1-0 . . .
36 Reid Karel 12-0 5 2 7 1-1 . . . . . . . .
24 Jeramiah Stovall 12-0 3 4 7 . . . . . . . . .
43 Tyrin Ferguson 6-0 3 1 4 2-2 . . . . . . . .
34 Simon Otte 6-0 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .
38 Brody Belt 12-0 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .
26 Dedrick Mills 12-6 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
86 Jack Stoll 12-12 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
53 Joseph Johnson 3-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . 1 . .
8 Deontai Williams 1-1 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
98 Isaac Armstrong 12-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
9P Will Przystup 8-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
9 Kanawai Noa 10-9 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
3D Damian Jackson 2-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
1H Mike Williams 12-1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
11 Austin Allen 12-5 1 . 1 . . . . . 1-6 . . .
25 Tony Butler 4-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
56 Boe Wilson 12-12 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
18 Myles Farmer 3-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
9A DaiShon Neal 12-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
71 Matt Farniok 12-12 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
16 Noah Vedral 6-2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
58 Chris Cassidy 2-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
4B Keem Green 3-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 12 471 352 823 89-307 27-173 11-177 47 18 10-20 15 3 .
Opponents 12 504 342 846 98-316 28-168 9-58 27 15 12-78 16 5 1



2019 Nebraska Football
Nebraska Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 29, 2019)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Aug 31 SOUTH ALABAMA 44 98 2 16 13 178 0 42 13-22-1 178 0 42 3 77 0 39 4 80 1 76 276
Sep 07 at Colorado 46 179 2 40 16 290 2 75 16-26-1 290 2 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 469
Sep 14 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 33 238 4 61 19 287 2 41 19-32-0 287 2 41 1 18 0 18 3 20 0 8 525
Sep 21 at Illinois 64 346 3 44 22 328 3 41 22-34-0 328 3 41 1 18 0 18 2 -3 0 0 674
Sep 28 OHIO STATE 39 184 1 56 8 47 0 10 8-17-3 47 0 10 3 51 0 18 0 0 0 0 231
Oct 05 NORTHWESTERN 40 133 1 42 15 186 0 49 15-25-0 186 0 49 1 19 0 19 1 3 0 3 319
Oct 12 at Minnesota 43 151 1 22 15 148 0 51 15-29-0 148 0 51 2 43 0 23 2 7 0 10 299
Oct 26 INDIANA 50 220 3 14 20 294 1 45 20-23-0 294 1 45 2 40 0 23 0 0 0 0 514
Nov 02 at Purdue 35 128 3 21 22 247 0 42 22-39-1 247 0 42 4 97 0 30 2 11 0 4 375
Nov 16 WISCONSIN 37 273 2 45 13 220 1 36 13-23-1 220 1 36 3 26 0 14 0 0 0 0 493
Nov 23 at Maryland 57 305 4 30 19 226 2 30 19-30-1 226 2 30 1 16 0 16 1 10 0 10 531
Nov 29 IOWA 56 184 1 14 12 100 1 39 12-23-1 100 1 39 2 12 0 15 1 0 0 0 284
Nebraska 544 2439 27 61 194 2551 12 75 194-323-9 2551 12 75 23 417 0 39 16 128 1 76 4990
Opponents 468 2257 25 66 215 2409 14 96 215-364-11 2409 14 96 45 932 2 95 11 25 0 5 4666

 Games: 12 •  Avg/rush: 4.5 •  Avg/catch: 13.1 •  Pass effic: 133.09 •  KR avg: 18.1 •  PR avg: 8.0 •  All purpose avg/game: 476.0 •  Total offense avg/gm: 415.8

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts
Aug 31 SOUTH ALABAMA 39 42 81 10-49 4.0-32 2 2-3 3-86 2 4 0 5-5 0 0 0 14 35
Sep 07 at Colorado 56 4 60 11-47 3.0-25 2 1-0 1-1 3 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 3 31
Sep 14 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 38 48 86 11-36 3.0-17 1 1-6 1-9 4 11 1 5-6 0 0 0 14 44
Sep 21 at Illinois 37 20 57 11-30 2.0-14 1 0-0 1-9 1 10 0 4-5 1 0 0 7 42
Sep 28 OHIO STATE 38 42 80 6-24 3.0-21 0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
Oct 05 NORTHWESTERN 43 30 73 8-14 1.0-1 2 0-0 1-11 1 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 3 13
Oct 12 at Minnesota 33 38 71 5-7 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
Oct 26 INDIANA 32 32 64 5-11 2.0-8 0 0-0 1-5 5 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 31
Nov 02 at Purdue 58 14 72 9-35 3.0-22 1 0-0 2-18 0 1 2 3-3 0 0 0 3 27
Nov 16 WISCONSIN 34 46 80 1-2 0.0-0 1 1-0 0-0 2 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 21
Nov 23 at Maryland 36 10 46 7-37 6.0-33 3 4-11 0-0 0 6 0 6-6 0 0 0 17 54
Nov 29 IOWA 27 26 53 5-15 0.0-0 1 1-0 1-38 0 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 24
Nebraska 471 352 823 89-307 27.0-173 15 10-20 11-177 18 47 3 40-42 1 0 0 82 336
Opponents 504 342 846 98-316 28.0-168 16 12-78 9-58 15 27 5 38-40 0 1 1 76 333

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Aug 31 SOUTH ALABAMA 6 273 45.5 54 0 1 0 2 3 0-1 0 1 6 350 58.3 1 0
Sep 07 at Colorado 5 231 46.2 51 0 0 0 1 2 1-2 26 0 6 387 64.5 5 0
Sep 14 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 3 136 45.3 53 0 0 0 1 3 1-3 36 2 9 513 57.0 4 0
Sep 21 at Illinois 4 186 46.5 58 0 0 1 2 1 0-1 0 0 7 433 61.9 0 1
Sep 28 OHIO STATE 5 176 35.2 39 0 0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 133 66.5 0 0
Oct 05 NORTHWESTERN 10 419 41.9 54 0 1 4 2 3 2-3 35 0 3 190 63.3 2 0
Oct 12 at Minnesota 6 231 38.5 52 0 1 1 1 3 0-0 0 0 2 125 62.5 1 0
Oct 26 INDIANA 2 60 30.0 41 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 30 0 6 336 56.0 1 1
Nov 02 at Purdue 4 141 35.2 40 0 0 1 0 3 2-2 23 0 6 326 54.3 0 0
Nov 16 WISCONSIN 2 64 32.0 40 0 0 0 0 1 0-1 0 0 4 227 56.8 0 0
Nov 23 at Maryland 2 106 53.0 60 0 0 0 1 2 4-4 29 0 10 421 42.1 0 0
Nov 29 IOWA 10 388 38.8 50 0 0 4 1 2 1-1 41 0 5 237 47.4 0 0
Nebraska 59 2411 40.9 60 0 3 14 11 23 12-20 41 3 66 3678 55.7 14 2
Opponents 66 2626 39.8 60 3 3 20 11 27 15-16 49 0 67 3998 59.7 35 2



2019 Nebraska Football
Nebraska Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Nov 29, 2019)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Aug 31 SOUTH ALABAMA 44 83 1 15 19 231 2 36 19-35-3 231 2 36 5 74 0 17 1 0 0 0 314
Sep 07 at Colorado 37 89 2 18 28 375 2 96 28-41-1 375 2 96 1 54 0 54 1 4 0 4 464
Sep 14 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 32 74 0 22 28 276 0 28 28-49-1 276 0 28 4 49 0 17 2 5 0 4 350
Sep 21 at Illinois 38 221 4 66 9 78 1 26 9-24-1 78 1 26 6 158 0 38 1 5 0 5 299
Sep 28 OHIO STATE 53 368 3 41 15 212 3 38 15-22-0 212 3 38 2 46 0 23 2 3 0 2 580
Oct 05 NORTHWESTERN 41 157 1 12 19 136 0 23 19-32-1 136 0 23 1 50 0 50 2 3 0 3 293
Oct 12 at Minnesota 49 322 4 35 8 128 1 45 8-13-0 128 1 45 1 32 0 32 1 4 0 4 450
Oct 26 INDIANA 31 104 3 16 27 351 2 40 27-40-1 351 2 40 4 52 0 16 0 0 0 0 455
Nov 02 at Purdue 36 145 2 25 31 304 2 26 31-41-2 304 2 26 6 80 0 20 0 0 0 0 449
Nov 16 WISCONSIN 45 320 2 29 13 162 1 55 13-21-0 162 1 55 4 133 1 89 1 1 0 1 482
Nov 23 at Maryland 31 149 1 58 7 57 0 12 7-21-0 57 0 12 7 77 0 27 0 0 0 0 206
Nov 29 IOWA 31 225 2 55 11 99 0 22 11-25-1 99 0 22 4 127 1 95 0 0 0 0 324
Opponents 468 2257 25 66 215 2409 14 96 215-364-11 2409 14 96 45 932 2 95 11 25 0 5 4666
Nebraska 544 2439 27 61 194 2551 12 75 194-323-9 2551 12 75 23 417 0 39 16 128 1 76 4990

 Games: 12 •  Avg/rush: 4.8 •  Avg/catch: 11.2 •  Pass effic: 121.31 •  KR avg: 20.7 •  PR avg: 2.3 •  All purpose avg/game: 473.4 •  Total offense avg/gm: 388.8

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts
Aug 31 SOUTH ALABAMA 37 36 73 6-24 2.0-17 1 2-0 1-18 1 1 1 3-3 0 0 0 14 21
Sep 07 at Colorado 46 16 62 7-34 6.0-33 3 2-0 1-0 1 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 3 34
Sep 14 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 35 20 55 7-12 0.0-0 2 1-0 0-0 5 2 3 0-0 0 0 1 0 8
Sep 21 at Illinois 58 38 96 15-41 2.0-7 4 4-10 0-0 0 3 1 5-5 0 0 0 21 38
Sep 28 OHIO STATE 30 26 56 11-27 4.0-23 1 0-0 3-0 0 1 0 6-6 0 0 0 17 48
Oct 05 NORTHWESTERN 38 30 68 10-25 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 2 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 10
Oct 12 at Minnesota 39 40 79 6-33 4.0-29 1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 4-5 0 0 0 0 34
Oct 26 INDIANA 50 30 80 4-9 1.0-5 3 2-68 0-0 0 1 0 3-4 0 1 0 14 38
Nov 02 at Purdue 41 22 63 7-22 1.0-5 0 0-0 1-9 0 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
Nov 16 WISCONSIN 32 18 50 7-37 4.0-34 1 0-0 1-11 4 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 37
Nov 23 at Maryland 58 24 82 8-11 1.0-1 0 0-0 1-0 0 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
Nov 29 IOWA 40 42 82 10-41 2.0-12 0 1-0 1-20 2 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 27
Opponents 504 342 846 98-316 28.0-168 16 12-78 9-58 15 27 5 38-40 0 1 1 76 333
Nebraska 471 352 823 89-307 27.0-173 15 10-20 11-177 18 47 3 40-42 1 0 0 82 336

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Aug 31 SOUTH ALABAMA 7 287 41.0 57 0 0 2 1 1 0-0 0 0 4 252 63.0 1 0
Sep 07 at Colorado 6 271 45.2 60 0 1 3 1 5 2-2 34 0 6 390 65.0 6 0
Sep 14 NORTHERN ILLINOIS 7 270 38.6 57 1 0 1 2 3 2-2 45 0 3 127 42.3 0 2
Sep 21 at Illinois 8 368 46.0 59 0 0 2 3 5 1-1 47 0 7 455 65.0 6 0
Sep 28 OHIO STATE 1 59 59.0 59 0 1 0 1 0 2-2 36 0 9 493 54.8 3 0
Oct 05 NORTHWESTERN 9 320 35.6 52 0 0 4 1 2 1-2 40 0 3 195 65.0 2 0
Oct 12 at Minnesota 5 174 34.8 50 0 0 3 1 3 0-0 0 0 6 385 64.2 4 0
Oct 26 INDIANA 3 120 40.0 47 0 0 1 0 3 1-1 22 0 7 422 60.3 5 0
Nov 02 at Purdue 5 150 30.0 48 2 0 1 0 0 1-1 44 0 6 374 62.3 2 0
Nov 16 WISCONSIN 2 80 40.0 44 0 0 1 0 1 3-3 31 0 8 469 58.6 4 0
Nov 23 at Maryland 5 209 41.8 49 0 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 2 130 65.0 1 0
Nov 29 IOWA 8 318 39.8 50 0 1 1 1 3 2-2 49 0 6 306 51.0 1 0
Opponents 66 2626 39.8 60 3 3 20 11 27 15-16 49 0 67 3998 59.7 35 2
Nebraska 59 2411 40.9 60 0 3 14 11 23 12-20 41 3 66 3678 55.7 14 2


